
	

	

From 

Director, 
Secondary Education Haryana, 
Shiksha Sadan, Sec-5, Panchkula. 

To 

The Distt. Education Officers 
Karnal, Panipat, Sonepat, Rohtak, Bhiwani, Panchkula, Hisar, Gurgaon, Yamuna Nagar. 

Memo. No. 12/7-2014 CCA (2) 
Dated Panchkula, 27-10-2014 

Subject:- Organization of 4th and 5th Phase State Level School Sports Tournaments 
2014-15. 

Please refer to the subject cited above. 

This is to inform you that 4th and 5th Phase State Level School Sports Tournaments are 

scheduled to be held at Karnal, Panipat, Sonepat, Rohtak, Bhiwani & Panchkula, from 

03-11-14 to 05-11-14 and at Hisar, Gurgaon, Yamuna Nagar & Panchkula from 11-11-14 to 

13-11-14 respectively. For the smooth conduct of these tournaments the following officials are deputed 

as per the details given below :-

1. At Karnal 03-11-14 to 05-11-14 Re ortin date 02-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Shar 
Game Name of Designation School District Contact 

Official 
Roller Skating Sh. Satyawan DPE (sec) Bhavan, Vidyalya Panchkula 9815019417 
& Roller Sec-15 
Hockey Panchkula 

Sh. Parmod DPE (CON) GSSS Baronda Kurukshetra 
Kumar 
Ms. Navneet DPE (sec) GSSS Hangola Panchkula 9915226766 
Ms. Parveen DPE (sec) GSSS Ram pur Panchkula 

Thdda 
Ms. Priyanka DPE (sec) GSSS Nanakpur Panchkula 9872440480 
Sh. Sandeep Coach (DCO) Skating Coach Karnal 9810279977 
Goyal 
Sh. Ashok Coach Skating Coach Rohtak 8199994899 
Dhaka 
Sh. Rajesh Coach Skating Coach Gurgaon 9911788989 
Sharma 
Sh. Surinder Coach Skating Coach Panipat 9468366668 
Kapoor 
Sh. Vinod Coach Skating Coach Gurgaon 9873908389 
Kumar 
Sh. Vishal Coach Skating Coach Yamuna Nagar 9896364459 
Bhakshi 
Sh. Chander Coach Blue Bird School Panchkula 9878925557 

Sec-16 PKL 

Sh. Goomer Coach Skating Coach Kurukshetra 
Cricket Sh. Bhupinder DPE (sec) GSSS Imlota Bhiwani 

Sh. Bhupinder DPE GSSS Chhattar Jind 
Sh. Madan DPE GSSS Bahpora Bhiwani 9812000790 
Gopal (con/sec) 
Sh. Krishan DPE GSSS Nehla Fatehabad 
Kumar 
Sh. Dinesh DPE The Milenium Karnal 7206720002 
Kumar Public School 
Sh. Mukesh PTI (NIS) GHS Basin Fatehabad 9466449222 

DCO/sec 
Sh. Lakhvinder Coach (sec) Shah Satnam Ji Sirsa 



Singh Boys School 
Sirsa 

Sh. Manoj DPE (Sec) GSSS Kot Panchkula 
Mehra 
Sh. Harvinder PTI GSSS, Nahoni Ambala 
Singh 
Ramesh Kumar DPE GSSS Haripur Kurukshetra 

2. At Panipat 03-11-14 to 05-11-14 Reporting date 02-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Sharp 

Game Name of Official Designation School District 
Basket- Sh. Kuldeep DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Dabwali Sirsa 
ball Singh (DCO) 

Sh. Anil DPE (con) (sec) GSSS Tajpur Sonepat 
Sh. Rakesh DPE GSSS Sirsa 
Kumar Kharian 
Sh. Madan Lal DPE GSSS Bighar Fatehabad 
Sh. Deepak Dalal DPE GSSS Satroad Hisar 
Sh. Shri Pal DPE (Sec) GSSS Katarpuri Gurgaon 
Sh. Rajinder DPE (CIS) GSSS Budeda Gurgaon 
Singh 
Sh. Pardeep DPE (Sec) (NIS) GSSS Sahapla Rohtak 
Kumar 
Sh. Anil DPE GSSS Sighani Bhiwani 
Sh. Devender PTI (Sec) GSSS Siwah Panipat 
Dhiya 
Sh. Anil Malik PTI (Sec) GSSS Chattar Jind 
Sh. Rajinder PTI GSSS Sector-4/7 Gurgaon 
Singh 

Foot-ball Sh.Joginder DPE (DCO) (sec) GSSS Ugra Kheri Panipat 
Sh. Rajeev DPE (sec) GSSS Balana Ambala 
Sh. Rakesh DPE GSSS Dokha Bhiwani 

Hariya 
Sh. Bijendar DPE(sec) GSSS Murtha! Sonepat 
Sh.Bhagat Singh PTI GSSS Ch. Dadri Bhiwani 
Sh.Goverdhan PTI (Sec) GSSS Alkhpura Bhiwani 
Sh.Naveen PTI (con) (Sec) GSSS Mathana Kurukshetra 
Sh.Rajesh PTI GHS Dholu Fatehabad 
Sh. Neeraj Malik DPE (Sec) GSSS Marodhi Rohtak 
Ms. Sukhwinder DPE NIS (Sec) GGSSS Mangali Hisar 
Kaur 
Sh.Pankaj PTI (NIS) (sec) GSSS Arya Nagar Hisar 

Kurdi 
Sh.Balwant Singh PTI (sec) GSSS Nimri Wali Bhiwani 
Sh.Krishan HOD (Sec) DPS Panipat City Panipat 
Kumar Sangwan 
Sh. Vinay Kumar DPE (NIS) (Sec) GSSS Rawalwas Hisar 
Sh. Balinder DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Thana Kurukshetra 
Singh 
Sh. Prikshit PTI (sec) GSSS Gangwa Hisar 
Sh. Inderjeet PTI GSSS Dharuhera Rewari 
Singh 
Sh. Pardeep HOD DAV Police Panipat 
Kadiyan Public School 
Sh.Dilbagh Singh PTI GSSS Manas Kaithal 
Sh. Padam Singh PTI GSSS Dulhera Jhajjar 

Tennis- Sh. Kanwaljeet PTI (DCO) GSSS Ugra Kheri Panipat 
Volley ball Sh. Parvesh Secretary (con) Tennis-Volley Jhajjar 

(sec) ball association 
Sh. Ashok Saini DPE (sec) Saraswati College Panipat 
Sh. Sukhmer DPE (sec) Cosmos School Hisar 

Hisar 
Sh. Yogesh DPE (sec) RPS Ganaur Sonepat 

9855560024 

Contact 
9416310679 

8813027083 

9416195783 
9812504500 
9813796719 
9837902161 

9466074727 
9896302250 

09729292229 
9711856689 

08295300202 

9466231999 

09416942401 
09813364055 
08295954641 
09466556310 
8059000071 
09896410345 

09896410345 

9896748150 

9416254750 
9812225000 
9215502502 



Sh. Sanjeev DPE (sec) Kendriya Vidhala Panchkula 
Chandi Mandir 

Sh. Jagmal Singh DPE (sec) Dayal Singh Yamuna 
Public School Nagar 

3.At Sonepat 03-11-14 to 05-11-14 Reporting date 02-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Sharp 
Game Name of Official Designation School District 
Tae- Sh. Sunil Dutt PTI (NIS) MPED, GHS Milakpur Hisar 
Kwangdo M.Phil (DCO) 

Sh. Pardeep PET (sec) DAV Police Hisar 
Kumar Public School 
Sh. Muninder PTI (sec) (CON) GMS Makho Sirsa 
Singh Sarani 
Sh. Vijay Pal PTI Black Belt GMS Mirpur Sirsa 

(sec) 
Sh. Rajesh Black Belt Association Sonepat 
Ms. Meenu Black Belt (sec) Association Sonepat 
Sh. Raj Kumar Black Belt Association Sonepat 
Sh. Parveen Black Belt Association Sonepat 
Sh. Ravi Black Belt Association Gurgaon 
Sh. Aasish Black Belt Association Sonepat 
Sh. Mahesh Black Belt Association Karnal 
Sh. Satesh Dull Black Belt Association Rohtak 
Ms. Rajni Black Belt (sec) Association Sonepat 
Sh. William Black Belt Association Sonepat 

Wrestling Sh. Ram Mehar DPE/AEO (DCO) GSSS Kinana Jind 
F/S & G/R Sh. Sanjeev AEO (Sec/Con) DEO Hisar Hisar 

Kumar 
Sh. Jasbir DPE (Sec) GSSS KKR 

Kharindwa 
Sh. Daya Nand DPE (NIS) (Sec) GSSS Samaspur Bhiwani 
Sh. Sanjay Kumar DPE (NIS) Sec GSSS Lohani Hisar 

Ragu 
Sh. Joginder DPE, (sec) GSSS Jind 

Bhambewa 
Sh. Surinder DPE (NIS) (Sec) GSSS Nand Jind 
Singh Garh 
Sh. Ramesh Sihag DPE (NIS) (Sec) GSSS Muklan Hisar 
Sh. Tejbir Singh PTI (NIS) (Sec) GSSS Salwan Karnal 
Sh. Dharmender PTI GHS Sarupgarh Bhiwani 
Sh. Rohtash PTI GHS Fatehpuri Fatehabad 
Sh. Jasminder PTI GMS Malikpur Kaithal 

4.At Rohtak 03-11-14 to 05-11-14 Reporting date 02-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Sharp 

Game Name of Official Designation School District 
Wushu Sh. Rajesh Kumar Coach (DCO) 0/o DSO Rohtak Rohtak 

Sh.Deepak Loat Coach (NIS) Sun Shine Public Kaithal 
School 

Sh.Vijay Gagat PTI (NIS) (CON) Manish Papneja KKR 
(Sec) Memorial School 

Sh.Vinod Gulia Coach (NIS) (sec) Sonepat 
Sh.Gurdeep PTI (Sec) St. Teresa PKL 
Khokhar Convent School 
Sh. Santosh Coach (NIS) (sec) Kurukshetra 
Paswan 

Tang-tha Sh. Madan Lal Tang-tha Rohtak 
Martial Art Bagri (DCO) Association 

Sh. Ajay Jaunga Tang-tha Rohtak 
(CON) (sec) Association 
Ms. Yogita (sec) Tang-tha Kaithal 

Association 

Contact 
09996219555 

08901075020 

09813498211 

09896780401 

09354838065 
9466201910 
9466256454 
9671865368 
7206390288 
9255085850 
9355056800 
9991489656 
7404473272 
8222855066 
9416194949 
9466653390 

9813649500 

9813110074 

9467752211 

9467752218 

9466089286 
9467193553 

09466627332 
9466230329 
9416139880 

Contact 

9812636656 

9728948876 

9896642197 



	

Sh. Sikandar (sec) Tang-tha Bhiwani 
Association 

Sh. Sandip Suriya Tang-tha Rohtak 
Association 

Sh. Ravi (sec) Tang-tha Panchkula 
Association 

Sh. Tarun Sharma Tang-tha Gurgaon 
Association 

Sh. Azad Dhanda Tang-tha Rohtak 
Association 

Sh. Jitendar Tang-tha Rohtak 
Kumar Association 
Sh. Satwinder Tang-tha Kurukshetra 
Singh (sec) Association 
Sh. Sandip Ranga Tang-tha Rohtak 

Association 
Sh. Gaurav Shaini Tang-tha Jhajjar 
(sec) Association 

Kick Boxing Sh. Santosh Inter National Faridabad 
Kumar Agrawal Referee, WAKO 
(DCO) 
Sh. Rakesh Saini Member State Rohtak 
(con) (sec) Association 
Sh. Babu Lal Member State Panchkula 
Paswan (sec) Association 
Sh. Sandeep Member State Ambala 
Bagga (sec) Association 
Sh. Rajeev Saini Member State Yamuna 
(sec) Association Nagar 
Sh. Rajesh Kr. National Referee Faridabad 
Gole (sec) 
Sh. Ram Bhadari National Referee Faridabad 

Sh. Bir Singh National Referee Rohtak 
Arya 
Sh. Anil Kumar National Referee Panipat 
(sec) 
Sh. Sudhir Kumar National Referee Sonepat 
Sh. Jitender Singh National Referee Kaithal 
Dhull 
Sh. Robin Singh National Referee Bhiwani 

5.At Bhiwani 03-11-14 to 05-11-14 Reporting date 02-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Sharp 

Game Name of Official Designation School District 
Kho-Kho Sh. Rajesh DPE (DOC) GSSS Chang Bhiwani 

Dhanda 
Sh. Manroop DPE GSSS Seemla Kaithal 
Singh 
Sh. Balbir Singh DPE (Con) GSSS Chander Fatehabad 

kalan 
Sh. Jagdish DPE . GSSS Ahirka Jind 
Sh. Raj Kumar DPE GSSS Misari Bhiwani 
Sh. Deepak DPE GSSS Sanga Bhiwani 
Sh. Surat Singh DPE GSSS Jind 

Raichandwala 
Sh. Jaswant DPE Saini Sr. Sec. Rohtak 

School 
Sh. Dalbir Singh DPE GSSS Naina Kaithal 

Dhos 
Sh. Kanwar singh PTI GHS Bishan Jind 

pura 
Sh. Rajesh PTI GHS Shishar Hisar 
Sh. Pawan Kumar PTI GHS Hajwana Kaithal 

9467070997 

7276478457 

9780806842 

9416312011 

9416182460 

9992401002 

9255555526 

9050650470 

9215174641 

9416518587 

9814992537 

9896174144 

9034107548 

Contact 

09468390700 

9807272101 



Hockey 

Sh. Gobind 

Sh. Mahinder 
Singh 
Ms. Manisha 
Devi 
Sh. Som Dutt 

Smt. Lalita 
Sh. Rajpal 

Sh. Virender 
Sh. Samsher 
Singh 
Sh. Brijbhushan 

Ms. Madhuri 
Ms kamlesh 
Sh. Ramesh 
Sh. Randev 
Sh. Bir Singh 
Sh. Ramandeep 
Damara 
Sh. Sunil 
Sh. Rohtash 
Sh. Sandeep 
Dangi 
Sh. Dilbag Singh 

PTI 

PTI 

PTI 

DPE (NIS) (con) 
(sec) 
Coach (sec) 
DPE(sec) (DCO) 

DPE (sec) 
(Sec) 

NIS (sec) 

DPE (NIS) (sec) 
DPE (Sec) 
DPE (Sec) 
DPE (sec) 
PTI (sec) 
PTI 

PTI (sec) 
PTI 
PTI (sec) 

PTI (sec) 

GSSS Gujar 
Rani 
GMS Behrampur 

GGMS Badhana 

GSSS Kairu 

0/o DSO PKL 
GSSS Shivani 
Mandi 
GSSS Achina 
CRZ SSS 

Shah. Satnam Ji 
Boys School 
Sirsa 
GGSSS Barwala 
GGSSS Narwana 
GSSS Sanwar 
GSSS Narwana 
GHS Bajalpur 
GMS Amarsar 

GSSS Bapora 
SDSSS Narwana 
GSSS Nahar 

GHS Kharal 

Bhiwani 

Panipat 

Jind 

Bhiwani 

Panchkula 
Bhiwani 

Bhiwani 
Sonepat 

Sirsa 

Panchkula 
Jind 
Bhiwani 
Jind 
Fatehabad 
Jind 

Bhiwani 
Jind 
Rewari 

Jind 

6.At Panchkula 03-11-14 to 05-11-14 Reporting date 02-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Sharp 
Game Name of Official 
Athletics Sh. Jitender Singh 

Sh. Charanjeet 
Sh. Yashpal 
Chopra 
Sh. Preet Pal 
Ms. Suman 
Sh. Rakesh 
Ms. Neeraj 

Sh. Kuldeep 

Sh. Rajesh 

Sh. Jaswant 
Sh. Sukhbir 
Dhanda 
Sh. Hanuman 
Singh 
Sh. Malkeet 
Sh. Ramanjeet 
Ms. Kusam 
Sh. Ram Phal 

Sh. Rajender 
Singh Nain 
Sh. Parmod 
Sh. Harbir 

Sh. Virender 
Sh. Dharamvir 
Sh. Vikas 

Designation 
DPE (NIS) (DCO) 
DPE (NIS) (sec) 
DPE (con) (sec) 

DPE 
DPE (NIS) (sec) 
DPE (NIS) (sec) 
DPE 

DPE (sec) 

DPE, (NIS) (sec) 

DPE (NIS) 
DPE 

DPE 

PTI (sec) 
DPE (sec) 
DPE 
PTI 

PTI 

DPE 
DPE 

PTI 
DPE (NIS) (sec) 
DPE (NIS) 

School 
GSSS Pinjor 
GSSS Rori 
GSSS Digana 

GSSS Sui 
GSSS Thosam 
GSSS Behal 
GSSS Model 
Towan 
GSSS 
Dalamwala 
GSSS Bhaini 
Chander Pal 
CBSM Nidani 
GSSS Nyoui 
Kalan 
GSS Bang can 

GSSS Sultanpur 
GSSS Boh 
GSSS Bisalwas 
GHS Dhani 
Hanuman 
GSSS Kalayat 

GSSS Gorawar 
GSSS 
Bhainsrawali 
GSSS Pawta 
GSSS Mandothi 
Jat SSS Sonepat 

District 
Panchkula 
Sirsa 
Jind 

Bhiwani 
Bhiwani 
Bhiwani 
Sonepat 

Jind 

Rohtak 

Jind 
Hisar 

Fatehabad 

Ambala 
Ambala 
Bhiwani 
Bhiwani 

Kaithal 

Rohtak 
Faridabad 

Faridabad 
Jhajjar 
Sonepat 

9992756835 

9465124398 
07357385667 

09050079507 

07814271838 

9416558428 

9416664527 

Contact 

09466730157 



	

	

Game 
Foot-ball 

Judo 

Sh. Anil DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Safidon Jind 
Sh. Prem Jeet DPE GSSS Satrod Hisar 
Sh. Sukhpal DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS NIT No.5 Faridabad 
Yaday. 
Sh. Surender PTI (sec) GSSS Lodhar Jind 9466644211 
Singh 
Sh. Parveen DPE (sec) GSSS Mammar Sirsa 
Kumar Khera 
Sh. Naveen DPE DC Model SSS Panchkula 
Kumar • Sec-7 PKL 

7.At Hisar dates: 11-11-14 to 13-11-14 Re porting date 10-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Shar 
Name of Official Designation School District Contact 
Sh.Joginder DPE (DCO) GSSS Ugra Kheri Panipat 08295300202 

(sec) 
Sh. Pawan Phogat Lect. English GSSS Kairu Bhiwani 9914144166 

(sec) 
Ms. Durgesh DPE (sec) GSSS Saran Yamuna 

Nagar 
Sh. Rajiv DPE (sec) GSSS Balana Ambala 
Sh. Rakesh DPE GSSS Dokha Bhiwani 9466231999 

Hariya 
Sh. Neeraj Malik DPE (Sec) GSSS Marodhi Rohtak 8059000071 
Ms. Sukhwinder DPE NIS (Sec) GGSSS Mangali Hisar 09896410345 
Kaur 
Sh.Krishan HOD (Sec) DPS Panipat City Panipat 
Kumar Sangwan 
Sh. Pardeep HOD DAV Police Public Panipat 9896748150 
Kadiyan School 
Sh. Vinay Kumar DPE (NIS) (Sec) GSSS Rawalwas Hisar 
Sh. Balinder DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Thana Kurukshetr 
Singh a 
Sh.Bhagat Singh PTI GSSS Ch. Dadri Bhiwani 09416942401 
Sh.Goverdhan PTI (Sec) GSSS Alkhpura Bhiwani 09813364055 
Sh.Naveen PTI (con) (Sec) GSSS Mathana Kurukshetr 08295954641 

a 
Sh.Rajesh PTI GHS Dholu Fatehabad 09466556310 
Sh.Pankaj PTI NIS (sec) GSSS Arya Nagar Hisar 09896410345 

Kurdi 
Sh.Balwant Singh PTI (sec) GSSS Nimri Wali Bhiwani 
Sh. Prikshit PTI (sec) GSSS Gangwa Hisar 
Sh. Inderjeet PTI GSSS Dharuhera Rewari 
Singh 
Sh.Dilbagh Singh PTI GSSS Manas Kaithal 
Sh. Padam Singh PTI GSSS Dulhera Jhajjar 9416254750 
Sh. Ranbir Nain Coach (DCO) Shah. Satnam Ji Sirsa 09255531002 

(sec) Boys School Sirsa 
Sh. Chetan Coach (con) 0/o DSO Kaithal Kaithal 09315509500 
Sharma (sec) 
Sh. Vivek DPE(NIS) (sec) GSSS Bahal Bhiwani 
Sh. Shakti Singh DPE r GSSS Madina Rohtak 9728837768 
Sh. Nitin PTI GHS Kharar Ali Hisar 

pur 
Sh. Sumit Saini PTI GMS dhani Kushal Bhiwani 
Sh. Pool Singh PTI GHS Hindol Bhiwani 
Sh. Raj Alawat DPE (sec) GSSS Paralad Bhiwani 

Garh 
Sh. Sunil Kumar PTI GSSS Songari Kaithal 

Gulayana 
Sh. Sunil Kumar DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Dhanoor Sirsa 9416440120 
Sh. Sandeep DPE (Sec) GSSS Songal Kaithal 86076260000 
Kumar 



8.At Gurgaon dates: 11-11-14 to 13-11-14 Reporting date 10-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Shar 
Game Name of Official Designation School District Contact 
Hockey Sh. Rajpal DPE(sec) (DCO) GSSS Shivani Bhiwani 07357385667 

Mandi 
Sh. Som Dutt DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Kairu Bhiwani 
Sh. Sandeep Coach 0/o DSO PKL Panchkula 9467502896 
Sh. Rajindar DPE (sec) (con) GSSS Kanwla Ambala 
Sh. Virender DPE (sec) GSSS Achina Bhiwani 
Sh. Samsher (Sec) CRZ SSS Sonepat 09050079507 
Singh 
Sh. Brijbhushan Coach NIS (sec) Shah. Satnam Ji Sirsa 

Boys School 
Sirsa 

Ms. Madhuri DPE (NIS) (sec) GGSSS Barwala Panchkula 07814271838 
Ms kamlesh DPE (Sec) GGSSS Narwana Jind 
Sh. Ramesh DPE (Sec) GSSS Sanwar Bhiwani 
Sh. Randev DPE (sec) GSSS Narwana Jind 
Sh. Sandeep PTI (sec) GSSS Nahar Rewari 
Dangi 
Sh. Nitin PTI (NIS) GSSS Kanwla Ambala 
Sabarwal 
Sh. Ramandeep PTI GMS Amarsar Jind 9416558428 
Damara 
Sh. Sunil PTI (sec) GSSS Bapora Bhiwani 9466475973 
Sh. Rohtash PTI SDSSS Narwana Jind 
Sh. Dilbag Singh PTI (sec) GHS Kharal Jind 9416664527 

Cricket Sh. Sukhwinder Coach (DCO) 0/o DSO Gurgaon 9216160015 
Bawa Gurgaon 
Sh. Bhupinder DPE (sec) GSSS Imlota Bhiwani 
Sh. Bhupinder DPE GSSS Chhattar Jind 
Sh. Madan Gopal DPE (con/sec) GSSS Bahpora Bhiwani 
Sh. Krishan DPE GSSS Nehla Fatehabad 
Kumar 
Sh. Dinesh DPE The Milenium Karnal 7206720002 
Kumar Public School 
Sh. Mukesh PTI (NIS) (sec) GHS Basin Fatehabad 9466449222 
Sh. Lakhvinder Coach (sec) Shah. Satnam Sirsa 
Singh Boys Ji School 

Sirsa 
Sh. Manoj Mehra DPE (Sec) GSSS Kot Panchkula 9855560024 
Sh. Harvinder PTI GSSS, Nahoni Ambala 
Singh 
Ms. Aarti Sharma DPE (NIS) (sec) Ajanta Public Gurgaon 

School Sec. 31 
Gurgaon 

9. At Yamuna Nagar dates: 11-11-14 to 13-11-14 Reporting date 10-11-14 by 3:00 P M Sharp 
Game Name of Official Designation School District Contact 
Lawn- Sh. Rajinder Coach (DCO) O/o DSO Yamuna 9416258193 
Tennis Gupta Nagar 

Sh. Gaurav Coach (sec) O/o DSO Yamuna 9996607807 
Kumar Nagar 
Sh. Narender DPE (con) (Sec) GSSS Bajghera Gurgaon 
Sh. Sagar Coach (SEC) The Sirsa School Sirsa 
Sh. Sonu Yadav PTI (NIS) (sec) GSSS Kherki Gurgaon 

Daula 
Sh. Vinod Coach (NIS) (sec) MNSS Rai Sonepat 
Sharma 

Weight- Sh. Sushil Kumar Coach (DCO) DSO Yamuna Yamuna 
Lifting Nagar Nagar 

Sh. Yogesh Coach (con) (sec) DSO Karnal 
Kumar 
Sh. Jangi Ram Coach (sec) Retired Coach Yamuna 

Nagar 



Ms. Nisha PTI (sec) GSSS Model Karnal 
Town 

Judo Sh. Sandeep DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Jamalpur Gurgaon 
Ms. Nirmala Nain Coach (con/sec) Shah Satnam ji Sirsa 09050839090 

School Sirsa 
Sh. Ravinder DPE (DCO) GSSS Marka Sonepat 09466176900 
Malik 
Sh. Paveal PTI (sec) GSSS Atail Rohtak 09315854524 
Ms. Indira PTI (NIS) (sec) GSSS Khurana Kaithal 
Sh. Manoj Coach (sec) 0/o DSO KKR Kurukshetra 

10.At Panchkula dates: 11-11-14 to 13-11-14 Reporting date 10-11-14 by 3:00 P:M Sharp 

Game Name of Official Designation School District Contact 
Athletics Sh. Jitender Singh DPE (NIS) (DCO) GSSS Pinjor Panchkula 

Sh. Charanjeet DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Rori Sirsa 
Sh. Yashpal DPE (con) (sec) GSSS Digana Jind 
Chopra 
Sh. Preet Pal DPE GSSS Sui Bhiwani 09466730157 
Ms. Suman DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Thosam Bhiwani 
Sh. Rakesh DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Behal Bhiwani 
Ms. Neeraj DPE GSSS Model Sonepat 

Towan 
Sh. Kuldeep DPE (sec) GSSS Jind 

Dalamwala 
Sh. Rajesh DPE, (NIS) (sec) GSSS Bhaini Rohtak 

Chander Pal 
Sh. Jaswant DPE (NIS) CBSM Nidani Jind 
Sh. Sukhbir DPE GSSS Nyoui Hisar 
Dhanda Kalan 
Sh. Hanuman DPE GSS Bang can Fatehabad 
Singh 
Sh. Malkeet PTI (sec) GSSS Sultanpur Ambala 
Sh. Ramanjeet DPE (sec) GSSS Boh Ambala 
Ms. Kusham DPE GSSS Bisalwas. Bhiwani 
Sh. Ram Phal PTI GHS Dhani Bhiwani 

Hanuman 
Sh. Rajender PTI GSSS Kalayat Kaithal 
Singh Nain 
Sh. Parmod DPE GSSS Gorawar Rohtak 
Sh. Harbir DPE GSSS Faridabad 

Bhainsrawali 
Sh. Virender PTI GSSS Pawta Faridabad 
Sh. Dharamvir DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Nilothi Jhajjar 
Sh. Vikas DPE (NIS) Jat SSS Sonepat Sonepat 
Sh. Anil _DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS Safidon Jind 
Sh. Prem Jeet —DPE GSSS Satrod Hisar 
Sh. Sukhpal DPE (NIS) (sec) GSSS NIT No.5 Faridabad 
Yadav 
Sh. Surender PTI (sec) GSSS Lodhar Jind 9466644211 
Singh 
Sh. Parveen DPE (sec) GSSS Mammar Sirsa 
Kumar Khera 
Sh. Naveen DPE DC Model SSS Panchkula 
Kumar Sec-7 PKL 

Screening of teams & verification of documents will be done by the concerned game officials on 

the reporting dates after 3:00 P.M. i.e 02-11-2014 & 10-11-14. All DCOs, Conveners and Members of 

selection committee will also do the work of officiating. Every page of selection lists will be signed by 

the members of selection committee and these lists will have to be sent to the directorate alongwith the 



	 	

	

eligibility forms of the selected players with result seats immediately after the completion of the 

tournaments. These tournaments will be organized as per the rules regulations and instructions sent to 

you vide this office letter no. 12/1-2014 CCA (2) dated 26-8-14 & 03-9-14. Necessary arrangements for 

the stay of these officials will be made by the concerned DEOs. 

Abbreviation 

SEC- Selection Committee 
DCO- Director Competition 
Con- Convener 

Jury of Appeal:-
DEO Concerned- Chairman 
DEEO Concerned — Vice Chairman 
Dy. DEO Concerned-member 
AEO Concerned- Member Secretary 
Director Competition — Member 
Convener of the competition —Member 

• 4 

Assista Di e 
O/o Director Secondary Education 

Haryana, Panchkula 

Endst. No. Even Dated, Panchkula —Aet4 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Director General, Elementary Education Haryana, Panchkula. 
All DEOs & DEEOs in the State are requested to direct the above mentioned officials pertaining to 
their districts to report to the concerned DEOs on the date and time given above. 

1 101i
Assists egr CA

O/o Director Secondary Education 
Haryana, Panchkula 

U-14 Basket-ball B&G 

Confidential 
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